DeKalb County Government



Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

|--|

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1333	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the March 1, 2022 Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Meeting
2022-1335	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the March 3, 2022 Special Called Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Meeting

III. DISCUSSION

Public Rights of Way Fees

Water Infrastructure Inspection Project

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2022-1308 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts The Department of Watershed Management Funding Plan for Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) for the years 2021 through 2030 (CIP 2021)

New Agenda Items:

2021-3460	Commission District(s): All LB- Invitation No. 21-101459 Herbicide Growth Regulator Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for Public Works-Sanitation to be used by Beautification. Consists of providing herbicide application services on County roads, right of ways and other locations. Recommend award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder: American Eagle, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$138,777.20.
2022-1225	Commission District(s): All REN - Asphalt Cement Cutback and Emulsified (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1210222 for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R& D). The contract consists of supplying liquid adhesive to be utilized for roadway repairs or construction to bond old asphalts with new asphalts. Awarded to Infinite Estates, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$142,160.00
2022-1265	Commission District(s): All REN - Water Meter Upgrade and Replacement Program (Annual Contract - 3rd Renewal of 3 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.1133840 and 1133841 for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). These contracts consist of the provision and management of upgrade and replacement of existing water meters and new water meter installations. Awarded to RTS Water Solutions, LLC and Grid One Solutions, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,800,000.00
2022-1268	Commission District(s): All CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1093417 for Inspection of Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossings (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of inspections and assessments of sewer stream crossings. Awarded to River to Tap (R2T), Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$125,000.00.
2022-1272	Commission District(s): All REN - Granite Rubble Stone (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1214031 for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM), Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs (RPCA) and Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). Consists of the purchase of granite rubble stone used to address erosion control issues. Awarded to Bedrock Granite Co., Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,028,492.00.

2022-1157Commission District(s): All Districts.
A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, to
Adopt a Comprehensive Master Trail Development Plan by 2023

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC